%XVLQHVV�6WUHDP�3URGXFWV�
&HUWLILFDWLRQ�6HUYLFHV�
�
�
�
�
789�5KHLQODQG�
RI�1RUWK�$PHULFD��,QF��

___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation: (contd.)
                 2) C2Mabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2Sabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2Labcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2SGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2LGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2WSabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2XSabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2Wabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2Xabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2WGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
Additional Manufacturing Plant:            (K2220308) contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
KeyTronic Juarez
Calle Magneto, Esg Con Dorados # 7824
32380 Chihuahua, CD. Juarez
MEXICO
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 02
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-ar 31381497 319 Client Reference: Joseph McGuire
___________________________________________________________________________
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460, Tel +1 (978) 266 9500, Fax +1 (978) 266-9992
Certificate
®
Tested to: UL 62368-1:2019
CSA C22.2 NO. 62368-1:19
___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation: (contd.)
                 2) C2XGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C2Babcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                 3) C1Mabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1Sabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1Labcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1SGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1LGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1WSabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1XSabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1Wabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
Additional Manufacturing Plant: see above  (K2220096) contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
SMTC de Chihuahua S.A de C.V
Washington, Building 20 No. 3701
31200 Chihuahua, Chihuahua C.P.
MEXICO
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 03
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-ar 31381497 319 Client Reference: Joseph McGuire
___________________________________________________________________________
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460, Tel +1 (978) 266 9500, Fax +1 (978) 266-9992
Certificate
®
Tested to: UL 62368-1:2019
CSA C22.2 NO. 62368-1:19
___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation:(contd.)
                 3) C1Xabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1WGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1XGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C1Babcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy
                 4) C1Mabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C1Sabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C1Labcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C1SGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C1LGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C1WSabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
Additional Manufacturing Plant: see above  (K2239263) contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
CHING LEEN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
No.3, Minsheng St, Tucheng Dist.
New Taipei City  23679
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 04
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation:(contd.)
                5)  C3LGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3WSabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3XSabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3Wabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3Xabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3WGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3XGabcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                    C3Babcd-efghijklpqrstu/mnovwy,
                6)  C3Mabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3Sabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                                                    contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
KeyTronic Juarez
Calle Magneto, Esg Con Dorados # 7824
32380 Chihuahua, CD. Juarez
MEXICO
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 06
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-ar 31381497 319 Client Reference: Joseph McGuire
___________________________________________________________________________
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460, Tel +1 (978) 266 9500, Fax +1 (978) 266-9992
Certificate
®
Tested to: UL 62368-1:2019
CSA C22.2 NO. 62368-1:19
___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation:(contd.)
                6)  C3Labcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy
                    C3SGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3LGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3WSabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3XSabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3Wabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3Xabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3WGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3XGabcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy,
                    C3Babcd-efghijklpqrstu-xxx/mnovwy
                                                    contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
SMTC de Chihuahua S.A de C.V
Washington, Building 20 No. 3701
31200 Chihuahua, Chihuahua C.P.
MEXICO
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 07
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-ar 31381497 319 Client Reference: Joseph McGuire
___________________________________________________________________________
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460, Tel +1 (978) 266 9500, Fax +1 (978) 266-9992
Certificate
®
Tested to: UL 62368-1:2019
CSA C22.2 NO. 62368-1:19
___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Power Distribution Unit License Fee - Units
Model Designation:(contd.)
  ab = 02-84;cd = VA#VF, VH, VJ-VN, VP, VR,VS, VT, VW, VY,
  VX, RG, RQ, RX, CA-CF, CS, CT, EA, ,TS, TF, TE, TD,
  TB, TC, TA, RL; ef = 01, 02, 0A, 0P, 11, 12,
  1A-1E, 1J, 21, 22, 23, 25, 2A-2H, 2J, 2K,2M, 2N, 2P, 2Q,
  31, 32, 3B, 3C, D1-D7, D8, DB-DI, DN, DP-DS, DT,
  Y1-Y4, YB, YC, YG, YH, YN, YP-YS,
  51-55, 5B, 5C, 5D, 5E, 5G, 5H, 5L, 5N, 5P-5S,
  GA, GD, GG, GH, GN, GP, RB, 61, 62, 7A, 8A, 8B, 8C,
  8D, 8E, 8F, 8G, 8H, 8N, 8T, 8U, 9P, 9Q;
  gh = 00, 0A, F1-F3, FA, FN, FP-FS, FV, BA-BH,
  BJ-BN, BP-BS, HA-HH, HJ, HK, IA,                  contd.
License Holder:
Legrand DPC LLC dba
Server Technology
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford CT  06110
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
CHING LEEN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
No.3, Minsheng St, Tucheng Dist.
New Taipei City  23679
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/11/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72228298 08
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________